1. CONTRACT DGODE PAGE OF PAGES |
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 2
2. AMENDMENTAVODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISIMON/PURCHASE REQ. NO. gpmpza%.gm NO. (i
426 see Block 16C
6. ISSUEDBY CODE OPOS ~—ADMINISTERED BY (other than fsm 6)  CODE
John F. Kennedy Space Center, NASA
Procurement Office
Kennedy Space Center, FL 32899
3 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stafe, and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Space Gateway Support
2411 Dulles Corner Park, Suite 500 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Herndon, VA 20171:34 — AT
3% w QEE @ Sl ~10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. |
MHUBA SN NAS10-99001
10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | mos | | August 21, 1998
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in tem 14. The hour and date specified for recsipt of Offers is extended, Is not extended.

Offers must acinowiedge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the saficliation cras amended, by one of the fallowing methods:

(a) By complting ltems 8 end 15, and retumning coples of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a refarence to the soliciation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF
YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alrasdy submitted, such change may be made by telegram ar latter, provided each

telegram or letter makss reference to the solicitation and this emendment, and is recelived prior fo the opening hour and dale specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i roquired)

See Contracting Officer for current Accounting & Appro riation Data
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

N MUDIRIES s e e e s e 4 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT |
ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS [SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Speclly authorlly] THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/CRDER IS MCDIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dato, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(k).

O e

C. THIS SUFPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X | O- OTHER (Specily fype of modiiication and authority)
Unilateral Mod/ Contract Article G-2, Contract Funding, and FAR 52. 232-22, Limitation of Funds

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor | K] is not, | | Is required to sign this document and return __ coples to the issuing office.
174 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/VIODIFICATION (Organized by UGF section headings, Inciuding soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this unilateral modification is to obligate funding in the amount of $120,618. These funds, when
added to the amount already obligated on the contract, are estimated to be adequate for contract performance
through July 27, 2007.

This change revises Article G-2, as shown on the attached page.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in itsm 8a or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unch d and in full force and effect.

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinl)
Timothy M. Freeland
Contracting Officer

15§8. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
1 BY .
A{ . 5/11/2007
(Signature of person authorized fo sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FCRM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDIION UNUSABLE / Proscribad by GSA  FAR (48 CFR) 563.245



NAS10-99001

Mod No. 426

ARTICLE G-2

CONTRACT FUNDING

Pursuant to FAR Clause 52.232.22, Limitation of Funds, funds presently allotted to this contract and

the period through which they are estimated to be adequate are specified in t

he table below:

The below table is created with the beginning values based on modification 371

¢ Total
Funded Funded Funded ADEQUATE
As of MOD Contract Value Cost Fee CostiFee THROUGH
Subtotal as '
of Mod 371 $2,807,573,014 | $2,031,284,171 $163,520,197| $ 2,194,804,368 12/8/2006
374 $462,548
376 $3,239,869 $259,190.00 $ 3,499,059 12/15/2006
377 $244,132
378 ($13,628,301)
379 ($2,553,358)
383 $45,500,925 $3647274]|$ 49,238,199 3/20/2006
384 $121,375
385 ($703,275)
388 $207,277
389 $14,362,829 $1,149,027| $ 15,511,856 2/13/2007
391 ($1,384,405)
392 $1,494,374
393 ($1,391,489)
397 ($1,733,940)
399 $69,924,188 $5,503,935|$ 75,518,123 5/16/2007
408 $2,608,945 $208,718] $ 2,817,661 5/20/2007
410 ($1,412,377)
413 $24,615,995 $1,0690280[/$ 26,585,275 6/21/2007
417 $479,010
418 $500,602
420 $27,867,048 $2229364(% 30,096,412 7/27/2007
426 $111,683 $8,935] $ 120,618
TOTAL| | $2,788,275,187| $2,219,605,653|  $178,585,918| $2,398,191,571|




